Cultural Resources Data Report

#14227 Space Coast Gap of the Coast to Coast Connector Trail
District: District 5

County: Brevard

Planning Organization: FDOT District 5

Plan ID: Not Available

Federal Involvement: Other Federal Permit USCG Bridge Permit

Phase: Programming Screen

From: Max Brewer Causeway

To: Atlantic Ocean

Financial Management No.: 437093-1-22-01

Contact Information: Jazlyn Heywood
Snapshot Data From: Current Draft Data

Alternative #5 EW CANA C Summary

jazlyn.heywood@dot.state.fl.us
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Analysis Type | Date Run Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr
Cultural Resources Data Report

D1 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D1 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D2 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D2 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D3 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D3 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D4 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D4 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D5 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
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Analysis Type Date Run Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr Cnt Acr
D5 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D6 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D6 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D7 - Year Built by Decade
(1970's) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
D7 - Year Built by Decade
(Before 1970) 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed Not Analyzed
Florida Site File Archaeological
or Historic Sites 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 6 19.14
Florida Site File Areas with No
Field Survey Project Boundary
Present 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 1 402.47
Florida Site File Cemeteries 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 0 0
Florida Site File Field Survey 25,795.5
Project Boundaries 03/25/2016 8 576.62 8| 1,096.01 8| 2,640.03 8| 6,452.13 Not Analyzed 12 9
Florida Site File Historic Bridges 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 0 0
Florida Site File Historic
Standing Structures 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 0 0
Florida Site File Resource
Groups 03/25/2016 2 118.63 2 127.5 2 132.89 2 144.57 Not Analyzed 2 258.97
Local Florida Parks and
Recreational Facility Boundaries 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
National Register of Historic
Places 03/25/2016 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Not Analyzed 0 0
Florida Site File Archaeological or Historic Sites
List of Archaeological or historic sites recorded in the Florida State Historic Preservation Office Master Site File
Metadata: http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_all_sites.htm
Alternative #5 EW CANA C, analyzed on 03/25/2016.
10 | 20 | 50 13 | 52
Survey SHPO 0 0 0 20 | 80
Site ID Site Name Site Type Site Culture Evaluation Evaluation Ft. | Ft. | Ft. | Ft. | Ft.
ST. JOHNS, NOT NOT
PREHISTORIC 700 B.C.-A.D. EVALUATED BY | EVALUATED BY
BR00147 NN SHELL MIDDEN | 1500 RECORDER SHPO
ST. JOHNS, NOT NOT
PREHISTORIC 700 B.C.-A.D. EVALUATED BY | EVALUATED BY
BR00148 NN MIDDEN(S) 1500 RECORDER SHPO
ST. JOHNS, NOT NOT
PREHISTORIC 700 B.C.-A.D. EVALUATED BY | EVALUATED BY
BR00149 NN MIDDEN(S) 1500 RECORDER SHPO
PREHISTORIC ST. JOHNS, NOT NOT
BURIAL 700 B.C.-A.D. EVALUATED BY | EVALUATED BY
BR00151 NN MOUND(S) 1500 RECORDER SHPO
MAX HOECK NOT NOT
MOUND AND PREHISTORIC EVALUATED BY | EVALUATED BY
BR00205 MIDDEN MIDDEN(S) ORANGE RECORDER SHPO
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http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_all_sites.htm

Site ID

Site Name

Site Type

Site Culture

Survey
Evaluation

SHPO
Evaluation

10
Ft.

20
Ft.

50
Ft.

13
Ft.

52
Ft.

BR0O0909

EAST MAX
HOECK CREEK
MIDDEN/CANA
78

SPECIALIZED
SITE FOR
PROCUREMENT
OF RAW
MATERIALS

LATE ARCHAIC

INSUFFICIENT
INFORMATION

NOT
EVALUATED BY
SHPO

Florida Site File Areas with No Field Survey Project Boundary Present
Metadata: http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_no_surveys.htm

Alternative #5 EW CANA C, analyzed on 03/25/2016.

Description

100 Ft.

200 Ft.

500 Ft.

1320 Ft.

5280 Ft.

Acr Pct

Acr Pct

Acr

Pct Acr

Pct Acr Pct

NO FIELD SURVEY PRESENT

0 0

0| 402.47 6.1%

Florida Site File Field Survey Project Boundaries

Field Survey Project Boundaries
Metadata: http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_surveys.htm

Alternative #5 EW CANA C, analyzed on 03/25/2016.

Title

Publication Date

Manuscript Number

100 Ft.

200 Ft.

500 Ft.

1320 Ft. 5280 Ft.

CULTURAL RESOURCE
RECONNAISSANCE OF
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL
WILDLIFE REFUGE

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY
REPORT: NASA SPACE
SHUTTLE RUNWAY PROJECT
ON MERRITT ISLAND,
FLORIDA

ARCHEOLOGICAL
INVESTIGATIONS OF
PACKAGES 107 AND 300(1)
CANAVERAL NATIONAL
SEASHORE, BREVARD AND
VOLUSIA COUNTIES,
FLORIDA.

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY
TO ESTABLISH ZONES OF
ARCHAEOLOGICAL
POTENTIAL (ZAPS) IN THE
SHUTTLE LANDING AND KSC
SOUTH AREA (OPTION 2) OF
THE KENNEDY SPACE
CENTER

CANAVERAL NATIONAL
SEASHORE: ASSESSMENT OF
ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND
HISTORICAL RESOURCES.

CULTURAL RESOURCE

ASSESSMENT OF THE
HYPERGOL LOGISTICS
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1978

1973

1989

1991

1976

1977

260

261

2376

3447

1339

422
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http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_no_surveys.htm
http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_surveys.htm

Title

Publication Date

Manuscript Number

100 Ft.

200 Ft.

500 Ft.

1320 Ft.

5280 Ft.

FACILITY, KENNEDY SPACE
CENTER

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY
TO ESTABLISH ZONES OF
ARCHAEOLOGICAL
POTENTIAL IN THE KSC
NORTH AREA (EAST OF
STATE ROAD 3) (BASIC
CONTRACT AREA) OF THE
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY
REPORT: NASA SPACE
SHUTTLE RUNWAY PROJECT
ON MERRITT ISLAND,
FLORIDA

HISTORICAL SURVEY AND
EVALUATION OF THE JAY JAY
BRIDGE, RAILAROD SYSTEM,
AND LOCOMOTIVES, JOHN F.
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER,
BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARCHITECTURAL SURVEY
AND EVALUATION OF 45
FACILITIES THAT HAVE
REACHED THE AGE OF 45-50
YEARS, JOHN F. KENNEDY
SPACE CENTER, BREVARD
COUNTY, FLORIDA

ARCHITECTURAL SURVEY
AND EVALUATION OF NASA-
OWNED FACILITIES AT CAPE
CANAVERAL AIR FORCE
STATION

A BEACH-FACE
MAGNETOMETER SURVEY AT
CANAVERAL NATIONAL
SEASHORE: A REGIONAL
ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY
PROGRAM PROJECT

1996

1973

2012

2013

2013

1998

16157

14021

19482

20744

20760

22210

Florida Site File Resource Groups

Resource Groups

Metadata: http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_res_groups.htm

Alternative #5 EW CANA C, analyzed on 03/25/2016.

Site ID

Site Name

Resource Group
Type

SHPO Evaluation

100 Ft.

200 Ft.

500 Ft.

1320 Ft.

5280 Ft.

BR02931

BR02932
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NASA RAILROAD
AT KENNEDY
SPACE CENTER

NASA KSC
RAILROAD
SYSTEM HD

LINEAR
RESOURCE

LINEAR
RESOURCE

ELIGIBLE FOR
NRHP

ELIGIBLE FOR
NRHP
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http://www.fla-etat.org/est/metadata/shpo_res_groups.htm

14227 Space Coast Gap of the Coast to Coast
Connector Trail

Max Brewer Causeway to Atlantic Ocean

INDIANRIVER]

Cultural Resources Data Map
[ ETDM Alternative Year Built
@ ETDM Altemative Terminus Pre 1970

<% Historic Structure

Data Sources:
=== Historic Bridge Sé“gff.’ —
— Maijor Road Post 1980 — State Historic Highway Eioi e Doartrant e Transportation
—— Local Road or Trail 1970 - 1979 [.-<] Historic Cemetery Florida Department of State,
[ Parcels w/ no values |:l Historic Resource Group

Bureau of Archaeoclogical Research
[7] Cultural Resource Field Survey Area

MNote: Historic properties depicted on this map represent resources listed in the Florida Master Site File excluding archeclogical site locations, which, pursuant to
Chapter 267.135, Florida Statutes, may ke exempt from public record (Chapter 1189.07, Florida Statutes). Absence of features on the map does not necessarily indicate an
absence of resources in the project vicinity. ~N
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